

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 518

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 08/10/19.

Unfortunately we are unable to provide you with the information requested as:

Please would you provide information about patient waiting times as follows:-

1) As at 4th November 2018, what was the waiting time at Northampton General Hospital until commencement of treatment, for a patient presenting and being diagnosed on that date with hydronephrosis with an 8mm obstructing calculus in the ureter at L3 level, for treatment by

- a) ESWL*
- b) ureterorenoscopy and laser stone treatment.*

2) As at 12th November 2018, what was the waiting time at Northampton General Hospital until commencement of treatment, for a patient presenting and being diagnosed on that date with hydronephrosis with an 8mm obstructing calculus in the ureter at L3 level, for treatment by

- a) ESWL*
- b) ureterorenoscopy and laser stone treatment.*

3) As at 26th November 2018, what was the waiting time at Northampton General Hospital until commencement of treatment, for a patient presenting and being diagnosed on that date with hydronephrosis due to an obstructing 1.4cm calculus in the upper ureter, for treatment by

- a) ESWL*
- b) ureterorenoscopy and laser stone treatment.*

4) As at 4th January 2019, what was the waiting time at Northampton General Hospital until commencement of treatment, for a patient presenting and being diagnosed on that date with hydronephrosis due to an obstructing calculus in the upper ureter at L3 level, for treatment by

- a) ESWL*
- b) ureterorenoscopy and laser stone treatment.*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not hold the information that you have requested.

Although we do code for ureteric calculus and hydronephrosis we do not break down the information by size of stone.